22nd July, 201).

No.Per(A-IV)-B(12)-1/2010-11 Government of Himachal Pradesh Department of Personnel (A-IV).

From

То

The Additional Chief Secretary (Personnel) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh.

The Director, H.P. Institute of Public Administration, Fairlawn's, Shimla-171 012.

Dated Shimla-171 002, the

Subject:-

Regarding professional course to HPAS Officers/Probationers, w.e.f. 25th July, 2019 onwards- Nomination thereof.

Sir,

In continuation of this Department's letter of even number dated 15th July, 2019, on the subject cited above, I am directed to nominate Shri Shiv Mohan-Singh Saini, HPAS (2017), Sub Divisional Officer (Civil), Padhar, District Mandi, Himachal Pradesh, for attending the Compulsory Professional Course scheduled to be held at H.P. Institute of Public Administration (HIPA), w.e.f. 25th July, 20:19 onwards.

It is further informed that in view of some administrative exigencies, as, well as some personal problems of the officers, the following HPAS officers are hereby exempted from the Compulsory Professional Training Course being organized by HIPA w.e.f. 25th July, 2019:-

- 1. Shri Surinder Paul Jaswal, HPAS (PT-2017), Assistant Commissioner to Deputy Coromissioner, Kullu, District Kullu, Himachal Pradesh.
- 2. Smt. Kavita Thakur, HPAS (PT:2017), Assistant Settlement Officer, Solan, District Solan, Himachal Pradesh.
- 3. Shri Avneesh Sharma, HPAS (PT:2018), Assistant Commissioner (Leave Reserve) to Deputy Commissioner, Bilaspur, District Bilaspur, Himachal Pradesh.
- 4. Shri Rameshwar Dass, HPAS (PT: 2018), Assistant Commissioner to Deputy Commissioner, Sirmaur at Nahan, District Sirmaur, Himachal Pradesh.
- 5. Shri Krishan Kumar Sharma-II, HPAS (P-DEO:2019), the then Secretary, SIC, HP, Shimla, now Sub Divisional Officer (Civil), Theog, District Shimla, Himachal Pradesh.
- 6. Ms. Rekha, HPAS (P-BDO:2019), Assistant Commissioner to Deputy Commissioner, Una, District Una, Himachal Pradesh.

Scanned by CamScanner

Contd.P'2.

Now these officers will be nominated for this compulsory training course during the next batch.

Yours faithfully,

(Amarjeet Singh) Special Secretary (Personnel) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh. Ph. No. 0177-26223.32 Email Id: persbr4-hp@nic.in

22" July, 2013.

Endst. No. As Above, Dated Shimla-171 002, the Copy to:-

- 1. The Additional Chief Secretary (Training & Foreign Assignment) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171002.
- The Director, H.P. Institute of Public Administration, Fairlawns, Shimla-12, w.r.t. is letter No. Nil dated 19th July, 2019, for favour of information.
- 3. The Deputy Commissioner, Shimla, District Shimla, Himachal Pradesh.
- 4. The Deputy Commissioner, Mandi, District Mardi, Himachal Pradesh. He is requested to relieve Shri Shiv Mohan Singh Saini, HPAS, SDO (Civil), Padhar, or attending the compulsory professional training course immediately.
- 5. The Deputy Commissioner, Kullu, District Kullu, Himachal Pradesh.
- 6. The Settlement Officer, Shimla Division, SDA Complex, Kasumpati, Shimla-171009.
- 7. The Secretary, State Information Commission, H.P., Shimla-171009.
- 8. The Controller (F&A), Department of Personnel, H.P. Secretariat, Shimla-171 002.
- 9. The Section Officer, Confidential Cell, H.P. Sectt., Shimla-171002.

10. Personal files/Spare cop es.

(Amarjeet Singh) Special Secretary (Personnel) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh Ph. No.0177-2622132 Email Id: persbr4-hp@nic.in
